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6
15:00

1450 m
150.000 

JOBURG SPRING F & M CHALLENGE
Rennpreis: 150.000  (90.000 37.500 15.000 7.500)
For Fillies and Mares at Weight for age + Penalties 

QPL

1
1450

Box: 2
ML: 11,0

60.0

Golden Belle
4j. b S (Pomodoro - Juvenescent)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: C J H Van Niekerk

L J Ferraris

15.08 Turffontein 2 1160 1,7 L J Ferraris Pool Party - Golden Belle - Ulla
21.07 Vaal 1 1200 2,1 L J Ferraris Golden Belle - Down To Zero - Oravar
27.06 Turffontein 1 1160 41,0 L J Ferraris Golden Belle - Schippers - Dancing Queen
19.03 Turffontein Inside 4 1450 12,0 P Strydom Wylie Wench - Rio's Winter - Wisteria Walk
25.01 Turffontein Inside 5 1450 11,0 R Danielson Approach Control - Risk Taker - Al Borak

2
Box: 11
ML: 15,0

59.5

Dancing Queen
5j. b S (Mambo In Seattle - Jet Princess)

Trainer: R R Magner
Besitzer: Messrs S Mileham, G H Long,

R Simons

05.09 Turffontein Inside 2 1200 7,0 G Lerena Gin Fizz - Dancing Queen - Comaneci
25.07 Greyville 14 1600 76,0 S Randolph Temple Grafin - Celtic Sea - Pretty Young T
27.06 Turffontein 3 1160 11,0 P Strydom Golden Belle - Schippers - Dancing Queen
14.03 Turffontein 5 1000 6,5 G Lerena Singforafa - Che Bella - Green Plains
12.02 Turffontein 4 1160 2,7 G Lerena Double 'o' Eight - Green Plains - Too Phat T

3
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

59.5

Pool Party
7j. b S (Kahal - Splash Around)

Trainer: R R Magner
Besitzer: G R Sadleir

C Storey

05.09 Turffontein Inside 5 1200 6,2 C Storey Gin Fizz - Dancing Queen - Comaneci
15.08 Turffontein 1 1160 10,0 C Storey Pool Party - Golden Belle - Ulla
02.08 Turffontein 5 1400 9,0 C Storey Risk Taker - Kayla's Champ - Promise
27.06 Turffontein 4 1160 17,0 C Storey Golden Belle - Schippers - Dancing Queen
04.06 Vaal 2 1200 51,0 C Storey Celtic Sea - Pool Party - All At Once

4
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

59.5

Rouge Allure
7j. ch S (Kahal - Mekyaas)

Trainer: S Moffatt
Besitzer: Summerhill Stud Syndicate(N

M V'rensburg

12.09 Turffontein Inside 4 1600 3,3 G Lerena Tahitian Orana - Kayla's Champ - Shivers
30.08 Turffontein Inside 1 1600 13,0 S Khumalo Rouge Allure - Just Kidding - Risk Taker
02.08 Turffontein 6 1400 8,5 S Brown Risk Taker - Kayla's Champ - Promise
19.07 Greyville 6 1600 46,0 G Lerena Running Brave - Nexus - Missisippi Burning
09.07 Vaal 1 1400 5,1 S Khumalo Rouge Allure - Comaneci - Ex's 'n Oh's

5
Box: 9
ML: 3,0

59.0

Mill Queen
4j. b S (Querari - Moulin Grise)

Trainer: D Nieuwenhuizen
Besitzer: W G De Koker & W Volschen

G Lerena

15.09 Turffontein Inside 2 1450 3,2 G Lerena Magic School - Mill Queen - Wisteria Walk
25.07 Greyville 5 1600 34,0 S Veale Temple Grafin - Celtic Sea - Pretty Young T
27.06 Turffontein 5 1600 31,0 L J Ferraris Ronnie's Candy - Vistula - Queen Supreme
07.03 Turffontein 12 1800 6,5 G Lerena Summer Pudding - Marygold - Magic School
12.02 Turffontein 4 1600 4,5 G Lerena Summer Pudding - Rio's Winter - Victoria Pa

6
Box: 3
ML: 15,0

59.0

Mount Laurel
4j. ch S (Ideal World - Far Hills)

Trainer: G M Alexander
Besitzer: Gary Alexander Racing Stabl

L Hewitson

20.08 Turffontein Inside 6 1450 7,5 D Schwarz Riverstown - Approach Control - Clever Guy
04.01 Turffontein 1 1400 15,0 C Zackey Mount Laurel - Victoria Paige - Magic Schoo
19.11 Turffontein Inside 6 1600 4,2 D Schwarz John Hancock - Youcanthurrylove - Leopold
19.10 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 3,8 D Schwarz Mount Laurel - Seven Seas - Flying High
21.09 Turffontein Inside 1 1200 4,3 D Schwarz Mount Laurel - Margot's Magic - Black Ferra

7
Box: 5
ML: 4,0

59.0

Magic School
4j. ch S (Philanthropist - Magic Approach)

Trainer: G M Alexander
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud (Nom: Mrs 

D Schwarz

15.09 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 2,8 D Schwarz Magic School - Mill Queen - Wisteria Walk
27.06 Turffontein 8 1600 41,0 D Schwarz Ronnie's Candy - Vistula - Queen Supreme
14.06 Turffontein Inside 1 1600 2,1 D Schwarz Magic School - Tree Tumbo - Battle Of Alesi
07.03 Turffontein 3 1800 29,0 D Schwarz Summer Pudding - Marygold - Magic School
12.02 Turffontein 12 1600 17,0 D Schwarz Summer Pudding - Rio's Winter - Victoria Pa

8
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

59.0

Wisteria Walk
4j. b S (Vercingetorix - Wooden Doll)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: Stone Hill Stud (Nom: Mr H C 

S Khumalo

15.09 Turffontein Inside 3 1450 4,6 W Kennedy Magic School - Mill Queen - Wisteria Walk
27.06 Turffontein 9 1600 56,0 M V'rensburg Ronnie's Candy - Vistula - Queen Supreme
06.06 Turffontein 3 1600 10,0 M V'rensburg Vistula - Wild Date - Wisteria Walk
19.03 Turffontein Inside 3 1450 2,8 W Kennedy Wylie Wench - Rio's Winter - Wisteria Walk
01.02 Kenilworth 7 1200 15,0 C Zackey Invidia - Cartel Captain - Vaseem

9
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

59.0

Shivers
4j. ch S (Silvano - She's So Cold)

Trainer: D Sham
Besitzer: M D & Mrs D A Sham Mr & M

P Strydom

12.09 Turffontein Inside 3 1600 8,0 C Zackey Tahitian Orana - Kayla's Champ - Shivers
25.07 Turffontein 7 1600 13,0 C Maujean Soldier On - Zouaves - Clever Guy
12.02 Turffontein 10 1600 26,0 C Maujean Summer Pudding - Rio's Winter - Victoria Pa
04.01 Turffontein 9 1400 29,0 C Maujean Mount Laurel - Victoria Paige - Magic Schoo
02.11 Turffontein 4 1400 51,0 C Maujean Mill Queen - Wisteria Walk - Kayla's Champ

10
Box: 8
ML: 17,0

59.0

What You Are
4j. b S (Captain Of All - Twinkle Star)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: Cape Leopard Trust (Nom: Mr

W Kennedy

15.09 Turffontein Inside 4 1450 8,0 P Strydom Magic School - Mill Queen - Wisteria Walk
06.06 Turffontein 10 1600 23,0 M Yeni Vistula - Wild Date - Wisteria Walk
02.06 Vac 8 1450 15,0 M Thackeray Lady Of Steel - Warrior's Rest - Riverstown
07.03 Turffontein 5 1800 15,0 C Maujean Summer Pudding - Marygold - Magic School
20.02 Vaal 3 1100 7,5 P Strydom Benji - Mythical Bolt - What You Are

11
Box: 1
ML: 3,0

53.5

Anything Goes
3j. b S (Var - Dance Domain)

Trainer: S T Pettigrew
Besitzer: Messrs I F M Van Schalkwyk 

D De Gouveia

29.08 Greyville 1 1600 4,0 D De Gouveia Anything Goes - War Of Athena - Princess 
25.07 Turffontein 1 1600 2,9 D De Gouveia Anything Goes - Shezaglo - Sacred Lotus
18.06 Turffontein 1 1400 2,9 D De Gouveia Anything Goes - Elusive Woman - War Of At
19.03 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 12,0 D De Gouveia Anything Goes - Mynage - Java House

Ergebnis: Quoten:


